Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorded on Reel 020804 Frame 0627. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Holme JENSEN	02/22/2008
Danielle KELLER	02/18/2008
Claus Helix NIELSON	02/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aquaporin ApS
Street Address:	Diplomvej 377
City:	Lyngby
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2800 Kgs.

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11915121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.

101 Federal Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50461/004001
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 4

500629441

source=50461_004001_Assignment_4_15_08#page1.tif

REEL: 021435 FRAME: 0441

PATENT

source=50461_004001_Assignment_4_15_08#page2.tif source=50461_004001_Assignment_4_15_08#page3.tif source=50461_004001_Assignment_4_15_08#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021435 FRAME: 0442

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 50461/004001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we.

		•
Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Peter Holme Jensen	Coconhogo	Total (and Country if not USA)
Danielle Keller	Copenhagen	Denmark
Claus Hélix Nielsen	Odense Aarup Di	Oenmark
THOUSE THOUSE THE PROPERTY OF	Taastrup	Denmark

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assis			
	State of Incorporation	Business Address	
AQUAporin A/S	D		
	Dominark	Diplomvej 377; 2800 Kgs.	
		Lyngby: DENMARK	

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us. identified as:

	Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number	
Į	Membrane for Filtering of Water	November 20, 2007	11/915,121	

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements, and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents listed herein, patents issuing from applications listed herein, or provisional rights from any patent applications listed herein.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at				
Phalit				
PETER HOLME JENSEN				
BTATE OF <u>Denmark</u>				
COUNTY OF <u>Copenhagen</u> :				
Before me this 22 day of FESRUARY, 20 personally appeared PETER HOLME ENSEN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, entitled or sign this Assignment, entitled to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor, and acknowledged that techniques the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.				
Witness (signature): Mangeune S Lausen				
Witness Name (please print): MARIANNE S - LARS EN				
In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at, this day of, 20				
DANIELLE KELLERL.S.				
ANIELLE RELLER				
STATE OF				
STATE OF 88				
Before me this day of, 20, personally appeared DANIELLE (ELLER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, entitled to sign this Assignment.				

Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here this day of	to set my hand and seal a	t	
	, 20	•	
PETER HOLME JENSEN	***************************************		LS.
STATE OF	•		
COUNTY OF	185.		
		,	
Before me this	the person whose name i led to sign this Assignmen	nt on behalf of the Assignar	g Assignment, entitled
	Witness (signature):	,	
	, _		99 Mayoranayanayanayana
	Witness Name (pleas	e print):	
			•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here this 18. day of Februar DANIELLE KELLER	u 2008	Teknologisk Institut,	Kolding, Denmack L.S.
STATE OF DENMARK			
COUNTY OF ASSENS	;		
Before me this <u>// S</u> KELLER, known to me to be to sign this Assignment, entit he/she executed the same a	tne person whose name⊣s led to sion this Assignmen	It on behalf of the Assignor	Assignment, entitled
		// 0	
	Witness (signaturo)	Theye	
	Witness Name (please	<i>U</i> ∍ print): <i>THOMAS KAAS</i> (GAARI)

Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at/V/C/S/V this day of F_B/C/APRY_, 2008_	
CLAUS HÉLIX NIELSEN L.S	3.
STATE OF DENMARK:	
COUNTY OF TAASTRUP : SS	
Before me this 2/ day of FERURY, 2008 personally appeared CLAUS HÉLIX NIELSEN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, ent to sign this Assignment, entitled to sign this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor, and acknowledged he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.	مماداه
Witness (signature): Muniquine S. Lacr	
Witness Name (please print): MARIANNE S - LARSE/	V

Page 3 of 3